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Bakgrundsinformation

Kursens namn: Swedish Language, Culture and Society 1A
Ladokkod: AK312E - 20222 - L3334

Kursansvarig: Lydia Viktorsson

Antal registrerade studenter: 44

Antal studenter som besvarat den summativa kursvarderingen: 15
Antal studenter med resultat pa kurs: 24

Genomfdérande Satt X
Foregaende kursrapport &r kommunicerad
i samband med kursstart X

Tidig dialog om forvantningar pa kursen

Formativ kursvardering

Summativ kursvardering

Aterkoppling till studenterna

Utvarderingsformer

Studenterna har summativt utvarderat kursen genom en enkat via verktyget Reflex pa Canvas.
Sammanfattning av studenternas kursvarderingar

Sammantaget ar studenterna néjda med kursen som helhet med innehall, laraktiviteter och examinations-
former.

- pedagogiska och vanliga larare
- bra muntliga aktiviteter

Sammanfattning av lararlagets utvardering

Lararlaget ar néjda med kursens genomférande och utfall.
En dialog fors fortsatt om nar kursen bor placeras under terminen for att na ett storre
genomflode.

Analys
Kursen fungerar i stort val.



Atgéardsplan
For en stérre genomstrdmning ska kursen ges tidigare under hdsttermin.

Forslag till revidering av kursplan
Inga férandringar i nulaget

Kursrapporten ar ett viktigt instrument for utvecklandet av kurser och utbildningar samt for att sakerstalla
studenternas inflytande i detta arbete. | Beslut om modell fér systematiskt utbildningsnéra kvalitetsarbete
vid LS (UTB 3.1-2017/410) framgar det att kursrapporter utgér underlag for programnadmndernas arbete

med att systematiskt félja upp kvaliteten i programmet i dess helhet.

| beslutet Kursutvérderingsprocessen vid Fakulteten for ldrande och samhélle (UTB 3..2.2-2018/479)
framgar vad som galler for kursrapport inklusive aterkoppling till studenter.

Kursrapporten ska innehalla bakgrundsinformation/nyckeltal, en sammanfattning av studenternas kursvar-
deringar samt analys och atgardsplan tillsammans med eventuella férslag pa revidering av kursplanen.

Kursrapporten publiceras i anslutning till annan information om kursen.
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Respondents: 46
Answer Count: 15
Answer Frequency: 32.61%

1 To what extent do you consider you
have achieved the learning objectives
of the course?

Number of responses

1. To a very small extent 0 (0%)
2. 0 (0%)
3. 2 (13%)
4 3 (20%)
5. 5 (33%)
6. to a very large extent 5 (33%)

Total 15 (100%)

0 20 40 60 80 100
@6.toavery largeextent @5. @ 4. 3. 2. @ 1. To a very small extent
Mean Standard Deviation
4.9 1.1
Comments

The grammatical part is still a challenge especially sentence construction



2 To what extent do you think that the
working methods / learning activities on
the course have reinforced your
learning and your ability to achieve the
learning objectives?

Number of responses

1. To a very small extent 0 (0%)
2. 0 (0%)
3. 2 (13%)
4. 3 (20%)
5. 7 (47%)
6. to a very large extent 3 (20%)

Total 15 (100%)

0 20 40 60 80 100
@ 6.to avery largeextent @5. © 4. 3. 2. @ 1. To a very small extent
Mean Standard Deviation
4.7 1.0

3 To what extent do you consider that
the types of examination on the course
gave you the opportunity to show how
well you had achieved the learning
goals?

Number of responses

1. To a very small extent 0 (0%)
2. 1(7%)
3. 1(7%)
4. 1(7%)
5. 5 (33%)
6. to a very large extent 7 (47%)

Total 15 (100%)



0 20 40 60 80 100
@6.toaverylargeextent @5. @ 4. 3. 2. @ 1. To a very small extent
Mean Standard Deviation
5.1 1.2
Comments

The examination we sat were cutting across all the assessment fields as far as language acquisition/mastery is
concerned

4 To what extent do you consider that
the course as a whole has met your
expectations?

Number of responses

1. To a very small extent 0 (0%)
2. 0 (0%)
3. 1(7%)
4 5 (33%)
5. 6 (40%)
6. to a very large extent 3 (20%)

Total 15 (100%)

0 20 40 60 80 100
@ 6.to avery largeextent @5. © 4. 3. 2. @ 1. To avery small extent
Mean Standard Deviation
4.7 0.9
Comments

The study time was the only limiting factors yet many chapters were awaiting.



5 To what extent has the course given
you the opportunity to take
responsibility for your own learning?

Number of responses

1. To a very small extent 0 (0%)
2. 0 (0%)
3. 0 (0%)
4. 1(7%)
5. 5 (33%)
6. to a very large extent 9 (60%)

Total 15 (100%)

0 20 40 60 80 100
@6.toaverylargeextent @5. © 4. 3. 2. @ 1.To avery small extent
Mean Standard Deviation
5.5 0.6
Comments

For one to be at the same pace with the convener, it required him/her to do much of the individual learning to
largely improve on the vocabulary.

6 Are there any aspects of the course
that you have particularly appreciated?

Are there any aspects of the course that you have particularly appreciated?

The pedagogy and kindness of the teacher
A lot of interactive activities
the many opportunities to talk in swedish with classmates during classes was really helpful

7 Are there any aspects of the course
you think can be improved?

Are there any aspects of the course you think can be improved?

Grammar background more further explained
Create more hours for engagement with the course conveners

8 Anything else you would like to add?

Anything else you would like to add?

Tack sa mycket !

| want to use this opportunity to thank the Course organizers and the conveners for availing us with the
opportunity to learn the Swedish Language especially to exchange students. This created an atmosphere for all
the exchange students to fit in the Swedish culture.
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